Rev. 5
December 2005 1/15
15
TS951-TS952-TS954
Input/Output Rail-to-Rail Low Power Operational Amplifier
■ Rail-to-rail input common-mode voltage range
■ Rail-to-rail output voltage swing
■ Operating from 2.7V to 12V

TS951-TS952-TS954
2/15
Order Codes
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Package Packing Marking
TS951IN
-40°C, +125°C
DIP Tube TS951IN
TS951ILT
SOT23-5L Tape & Reel
K101
TS951IYLT K102
TS952IN DIP Tube TS952IN
TS952ID/IDT SO Tube or Tape & Reel 952I
TS952IPT
TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel 952I
TS954IN DIP Tube TS954IN
TS954ID/IDT SO Tube or Tape & Reel 954I
TS954IPT
TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel 954I
TS952IYD/IYDT SO (automotive grade level) Tube or Tape & Reel 952IY
TS951-TS952-TS954 Absolute Maximum Ratings
3/15
1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 1. Key parameters and their absolute maximum ratings
Table 2. Operating conditions